## Brocade XBR-000275 Datasheet



Brocade XBR-000275 4x32G FC QSFP+ SWL Transceiver Module, 57-1000351-01

XBR-000275

These Brocade transceivers are optimized to fully leverage Brocade backbone and switch products. Together, these optical transceivers provide superior performance, helping IT organizations achieve higher levels of infrastructure consolidation while expanding the capabilities of their applications and services.

Brocade 4×32 GFC SWL QSFP28 modules are hot-swappable, low-voltage (3.3 V) digital diagnostic optical transceivers that support high-speed serial links over multimode optical fiber at signaling rates up to 4\*28.05 Gbps. They comply with the 128 GFC Fiber Channel standard FC-PI-6P and QSFP MSA mechanical specification (SFF-8661).

## **Specifications**

• Brocade Ordering Part Number: XBR-000275

• Manufacturing Part Number: 57-1000351-01

• Device Type: 4x32G FC QSFP+

• Data Rate: 128 and 64Gbps Multirate

• Wavelength: 850nm

• Distance: 100m

• Connector: MTP/MPO-12

• Cable Type: MMF

• DDMI: Yes

• Operating Temperature Range: 0 to 70°C (32 to 158°F)

**Brocade® Transceiver Support Matrix** 

**Buy Now**